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MLS 6549044 Residential

$414,900

2,695 sq ft
5 bedrooms
3 baths

5144 Elmwood Court
Bemidji MN 56601

Status: Active

Description:

Welcome to your dream home! This stunning 5 BR, 2.5 BA oasis boasts over 2600 SF of luxurious single level living.
You'llimmediately notice the 3 stall attached heated garage and charming covered front porch with stamped concrete.
Step inside and be greeted by the warmth of two cozy fireplaces, one in the spacious living room and one in the massive
primary bedroom with its own private bath. Tiled floors throughout add an elegant touch while also making for easy
maintenance.

This home features a large oversized kitchen island perfect for preparing gourmet meals or hosting gatherings with
friends and family. Enjoy your coffee or cocktails on the screened-in porch overlooking 10+ AC of picturesque land.

The massive primary BR complete with a walk-in closet is fit for royalty with an endless amount of storage throughout the
home. Secluded yard, and end of the culdesac make this a very private hideaway, yet so close to town. Start Living your
best life today in your new home.

Additional Details:

Year Built 2006
Lot Acres 11.53
Lot Dimensions 500x950
Garage Stalls 3
School District 31
Taxes $3,360
Taxes with Assessments $3,360
Tax Year 2023

Additional Features:

Basement: Block, Partial, Storage Space, Unfinished Fuel: Electric, Propane Garage: 3 Heat: Dual Sewer: Private Sewer, Tank with Drainage
Field Water: Submersible - 4 Inch, Private, Well Air Conditioning: Central Air

Driving Directions:
1St St to Lake. North on Lake to Bass Lake rd. North on Bass lake to EImwood. West on EImwood to the end of the rd.
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